The Office of Training and Staff Development key 
initiatives and accomplishments include:

Training & Staff Development  

Twelve New Employee Orientation (NEO) sessions (114 new employees)

Mandt System training and certification to all new employees

One hundred and eighty-five (185) monthly in-person training sessions 

Five DYS specific training days for educational staff

Nine monthly web-based training modules

Seven newly developed training modules

New curriculum for New Employee Orientation

The DYS School District 210 held a Cognia engagement review to prepare for accreditation in